TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 001
REGULAR MEETING s I
AUGUST 13, 1973 e 01 PGE DL 0
10:00 A.M,

At the Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioner's Court held
on the above date, all members were present. The Meeting was
opened with a prayer.

A motion was made by Comm, Parks and seconded by Comm. Besat to
approve the payment of the monthly bills as submitted and
approved by the Auditor. See attached list, All voted yes, none
voted no,

A motion was made by Comm, Best and seconded by Comm, Jordan to
allocate $20,000,00 of Revenue Sharing money in 1973 and $5,000,00
each year for U years, also out of Revenue Sharing, to construct
Show Barn facilities at the Youth Rodec Arena, For Comms.

Parks Jordan, and Best. Abstained Belt,

A motion was made by Comm, Belt and seconded by Comm., Best to
authorize the County Clerk to enter into a contract to change
from the Xerox copy machine to a 3M copy machine, All voted
yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm, Jordan and seconded by Comm, Best to
issue an order to have money returned to the county lateral road
account in the amount of $28,193.70 from the Board of County
and District Road Indebtedness., All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm, Belt and seconded by Comm, Best to
authorize Comms., in Pet. 1 and I} to advertise for bids for a

new truck., Bids to be opened at 10:00 A.M. on August 31, 1973,
The County reserves the right to refuse any or all bids submitted,
All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm, Parks and seconded by Cormm. Belt to
accept the bid of Haygood Paint for painting the inside and
outaside of the Courthouse for $9808.00 and a bid of $1285.00
to repair, stop leak, and paint the clock tower, See attached
bids., All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm, Parks and seconded by Comm. Best to
accept bld of Woodville Fence and Construct-All Company's bid

of $3,180,00 on the Domino Recreation Hall, See attached bid,

All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Corm, Belt and seconded by Comm., Parks
to set a budget hearing at 10:00 A.M. on August 31, 1973, All
voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm., Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to
approve the monthly reports of the County Extension Agents., All
voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm, Jordan and seconded by Comm, Best to
set the County tax rate at 80¢, All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt to re-appoint Morris
Clemmons, Mrs. Cecil Cdgen, and Johmny Harris to the Hospital Board. All voted
yes, none voted no.



. - o 001 race O 7

A motion was made by Comm, Best and seconded by Cormm, Jordan

to submit the truck and automobile expenses, rural fire protection
and County Health Officer expenses on the 15th instead of

the 1lst of the month, All voted yes, none voted no,

There being no further business the Meetling adjourned,

.....Tom D, Mann, County Judge

Joe I, Best, Comm., Pct.#1

H.M. Parks, Comm, Pct.#2

{jQJf Kenneth Belt, Comm, Pct.#3

James R,Jordan, Comm,Pct.#l

Allen Sturrock, County Clerk

------

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\



. n /”"l"—“-‘
f a
L oy A R
COUNTY JUDGE

CLAIMEr CHECKED AND APP

Qmﬁufz¢

ovE

COLALSTONER'S COURT OF_Aupust 13 qa7 3 7 Page L ot 3
CLALY, ;’~'Z:f:i;‘:‘~T‘EF{ AN EVHNUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLLOWER, —_Coperal . FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
e 061 mee6E8
E;l;__ I : ) - Armount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM -
Number | o Claim Allowed
_.793. 1 Irene Amacker Feed Prisongrs-Sherriff 355,00 8073
786 Angelina. 0il Co., Tnc. Gas & 0il — Sherriff 5.50 B-9=73
— 783' - Commissioners of The Puresn oflabor Stabishbics Boiler Tnaspec 3,00 8-0-73
78 Continentsal 01l Co. Gas & 0il — Sherriff 20.57. S5-9-73
761 Craven Bros. Ready Mix Concretg Low Doy Hental~Concrete Rods 725.00 T=18-73
/- S Deep_Fast Texas Development Association Dues 120.C0 &3-73
773 _ i Deep East Texas Council of Dev| 1ler County Share of 1974 Prog: L47.51 &-3~73
~8ng 1 Dismukes Gro. Janitors Supplies 5.32 8-10-73
S 807 | Fast Texas Exterminabting Co. Pxterninating « July 22.50 &~10-73
<790 Exxon Co. Gas & 011 = Sherriff 86.62 8-9-73
o e Ca Japitors Supplies 166.23 £-10-73
765 |__Fidlar & Chambers Federal Revenue Sharing Books | 36.60 8-3-73
 hle-A Gassiotts Supplies - Co. Treas.Clerk,Sher’ 163.00 8-10-73
S mmo b Avthur Gilchriest Constable Fees & Mileage 70.00 E=3=73
787 | Golf 0il Corp. Gas & 011 —~ Sheriff 51.28 F0="73
_ 810 Gulf States Ubjlities Courbhouse Utilities 383,29 G 1073
_____ 779 | _Omer Tee Hall Constable Fee 54.00 &-9-73
_Ti8 Sam Jeffccat July Report - Justice-Of-Peace 50.C0 &=0=773
770 Legal Director's Pub. Co., Inc}{ 2 Legal Directories 25.88 &35
__.799 | Iufkin Typewriier Co. VOID
00 M & C 0il Co. Gas & 011 ~ Sheriff 222.75 8-10--73
789 Mobil Qil Corp. Gas & 0il = Sheriff 21.67 £mG~'73
APPBOVED THIS 45 __day of et 197.3 .

D

-

/i /,/r’\, fl;f/

COUNTY AUDITOR

/ 7
&



COMMISTIGNER'S CCURT OF. _August 13 107 3 Page_ ~ _of 2
CLARD HzCIEYER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, General FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS,
» i N
v Q0L ma B3
Claim ) - Amount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM

pHT ml),e;'(,,, - Clatm Allowed
LT-=A Muni Chem Corp. Janitors Supplies 200.20 &10-73
760 Brooks Sanders Mowing Alrport 500.00 T=20=73
763 Southwestern Bell Telepheone Cod Courthouse Telephones Lok 1L E-3=77

e Story Wright 115.66 8-3-73

785 Share Crop. Sherifl Supplies 66.70 8-9~73

782 Stafford Louden Co. =~ Supplies 24054 B-G-73

798 Standard Office Equipment Co. Supplies =~ Dist. Clark 11.20 E-0=713

769 _Steck Warlick Supplies 25 10 E3=T73

79 ~ Straughn Electronics L Repair to Radio — Sheriff 90.86 8-9-"73
209, . Suilivans Courthouse Supnlies 53.89 &-10-72

7 _Tyler Couvnty Civil Desfense Oifice Fquipment 52.96 8-9=73

788 Texaco Gas & 0il = Sherirf 78 L e

795 D.B. Tucker Repairs To Radlio — Sherif?f 10.50 8=9="73
80, _ Turners Plumbing Serv. Repairs to Courthouse 156.00. 8-10-73

e Tyco Feed tleight Tickets - Sheriff 12.00 8975

- 781 Tyler County Booster Advertising 13.10- 8.9=-73
803 Wattsce Contractors Repairs 3450 Gl 173

s W.C. Royle Co. Filing Cabinet 80.89 &-3-73

97 Hest Publishing Co. Books on Criminsl Code— Sheriff] 286.70 &-9-73

796 _Western Auto B Supplieg—Sheriff,Janitors Supp. L.05 8=9~13
806 Whitton & Wilson Furn. & Appl/| Filters For Air Cond. 5.10 8-10~73
801 City of Woodville Courthouse Utilities 53.65 8-10-73

LPPROVED THIS 22
s

. P
Py Y T i

-2
_duy of__T-=

—
g
e

COUNTY junGE

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

oy f-f?.

e .

Tl

COUNTY AUDITOR

/



" APPROVED THIS £J  day of_

Loz f N

C‘UI\HY JUDGE

COMRLIS T

CLA‘%".? P CISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

£1°S COURT O August 13

197 3

General

Paga 5 of 3

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

L Vo! UUi st DLy

T

Claim Amount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
J\!umb T Claim Allowed
792 | Woodville Aubo Parts Repairs — Sheriff £89.10 =973
780 Xerox Corp. 53);, 5T &-9-73
;
;
, - ——
:
;

%ﬁ__ L1970,

CLATMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

\

Ve
(4////’( / /E “;'\/:}\, L/

"COUNTY AUDITOR’ /



SO

St
HEVE

CLAN BOOISTER AND MINUTES GF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

NERSS COURT OF . Ausuzh 1%

Pagz

Solid aste

o7 L

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

e V0L UUJ_ FACE "_Lj_

Claim ) Amount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
?.'L.I_F_T_l_'u_i_‘f L B | Claim Allowed .
B30 A & M Motor Co. . Repailrs 18,50 | 8-.10=73
T International Paper Co. 3 Tease on Solid Waste Land LCO.OC | 8.3-73
805 Jack Lane Ford Repairs on Garbage Truck 235,02 | &10-73
816 M & C 01l Gas & 0il 479.80 | &-10-73
831 Vinson Mobii Center Gas & 011 6.00 | 810-73
APPROVED THIS_ /T day of_ il 1977

-1

L P
! o o

v

s ,"~”97 . ———
O Rl ol o Pt

TCOUNTY JUDGE

CLAMIS CHECKED AND APPROVED
- r

e <
éz, 2id L

&3

/ /(u{/?\;;’,—
T

COUNTY AUDITOR



COMEVAVIONIRS COURT OF_ _August 779

-
87 Pars 4

CLAIL RECISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLCOWED, _Fed, Rev. Sharing FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

o B0 mee B

of 4

S

Claim ! - Amount of Date
! NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM .
‘."“,Tfff B ) e Claim Allowed
A9=r George P. Bane Garbage Truck 39,675.00 | 7=31=73
Lod-h Fleet Tire lizrt 2 Tires & Tubaes - PCT.2 2L . C0 Z10-73
_4a-A Tandscape Sprinkler Svstenm Installation of Sprinkler Systen 3075.00 | &-10-73
Ay Lufkin Typewriter Co. 1 Flect., Typewriter — Dist. Clepyk L32.C0 { &-10-73
L8=A Cryer Construction Co. Crushed Rock ~ Pect. 3 576.00 | 8-10-73
LG Clyde Freeman Culverts — Pet. 3 1497.50 | 8-10-73

—
A;-"-{PJ;(WEDTH!SLJT’ dayotw_é;:?-" 1973
A i #

g S U e

R =

COUNTY JUDGE 777

CLAEIMS'CHECKED AND ABPROVED

R A
4

COUNTY AUDITOR

7



COMPISTIONERSCOURT OF _ Ausush 13 . 197 3 Page - of 1 o
CLAIM RIOISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _R & B #1 FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
a . B £} .7 V?‘
voe 001 meeBi3
Claim | Amount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM

Mumber ! Claim Allowed

S8 Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.| Calls charged to Auditors officeg $3.87
"
i
3=
i
.
i .
%_ -
-
t
i
1
)
—
i
1.
15
]
;
;_ _—
T
i
APPROVED THIS_/J  day of ey L1977
C /j %ﬂ . c;_;ﬂws CHECKED AN APPROVED
"COUNTY JUDGE Alrd é’i‘—‘?’z&ﬁ@

o

COUNTY AUDITOR



ahrmen

COMPVSSIONER'S COURT OF _Auvgust 13

SLAI ReGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

o 1er 3

Page 1

of 1

naB-3

ot O01 w614

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

C!a:'rr‘n{ B Amount of Date -
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM

Number i N Claim Allowed
818 | Kenneth Belt Re~ Tmburgement for Tele. Exp. 35.26 | 8-10-73
822 Birdwells Welding & Mach. Shep| Repalrs 5L.8L | &=10-73

B 762 Jonnie Cryer L, Tires, Tubes, & Wheels=900x20 2L0.00 | &8-2=73
g17 City Water Works Utilities=July 5.00 | 8&10-73
811 J.F. Dean Supplies L2.20 | &-10-73
819 Exxon Co. Industrial Oil 80.56 | 8-10-73
. Bz20 Exxon Co. Gas & oil 60.98 | &-10-73
826 Goodyear Service Stores Tire & tubes 58.70 | 8-10-73
813 Gulf States Utilities Utilities 16.35 | &10-73
812 Harrington Electrical Serv. Supplies 61.4,7 | &10-73
821 Jimmy's Aubo Parts Supplies 19.56 | 8-10-73
_ 5h-A Jimmy's Auto Parts VOID ]
823 M&C Ol Cas & Oil 566.90 | 8-10-73
8n5 | Meadows Store Supplies 2L .55 E=10-73
i 81, Minyard Motor Co... Supplies L41.53 | 2-10-73
827 Ogden Chev. Co. Repairs 225,19 | 810-73

815 Texaco Gas & Odil 38.06 | 8-10-73
) Woodville Welding & Mach. Shop| Repairs 163.82 | 8-10-73

/

r

A?OVED THIS /2
o R
At e S S 0 ’7"3/2’ P

day of , 1975,

=
&

COUNTY JUDGE

CLAJMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

-G’Jﬁz / _/,’.rfA

et

COUNTY AUDITOR

St e,
e
.



cosanl

CLAIN RUGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, __Ro

Claim -

Muamiber

CHIOMER'S COURT OF__ Auvgueh 13

L

Paqei_lki_of 1

4 T

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

e OOL mee B2

‘ Amount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT MATURE OF CLAIM -
Claim Allowed

Southwestern Bell Telephons

charged to Auditors bill

$ 1.50

&-13-73

L +
S A S .
— e +

-

. m
At A1

-2

CAPPROVED THIS /3 day of _ /,:,:,/,,_ __ 1972

A s
j P
fo -’/‘“,4"/{":_?_,'_..._..,.____

CCOUNTY JUDGE

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

2 - 1 s .
ol 5 T A

T\

COUNTY AUDITOR



cOorrag

CL)\I&\\ Hi

SUONER'S COUAT OF

ALEUDL LD

a7 7

LEGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

ROW 3

v OUL e 010

FUND TYLER COUMTY, TEXAQ

Claim

Nuamber

| A¥len Sturrock, County Clerk

Amount of Date
NAME OF CLA'MANT NATUREZ OF CLAIM
Claim Allowed ~
Recording Right-Of-Way 209.00 | &23-73

I

LAPPRQVED THIS_ A day of
L”/é//z—v
s

L/

‘ 1
N e 2 P s Ze

2

_/;

197.5.

LOUNTY JUDGE

CLAIMS CHECKFD AND APPROVED

o

o

/f_‘f \,//‘-/q

COUNTY AUD!TOR



@y:{e}f Qawzfy

WOWDVILLE, TEXAS

JOHNIE HICKMAN
COUNTY AUDITOR
WOODVILLE., TeExas 75979

» VB 001 FAG ﬂ"i?

RECETPTS:
$142,488.00
41,855.00
L1,855.00
$226,198.00
EXPENDITURES :
Public Safety 9,98L.8L
Frnvironmental Probecticon 40, 575.00
Public Transportation 5¢437.60
Library 3,500.00
Financial Administration 1,227.93
Capital Expenditures:
Remodeling Courthouse  $23,922.55
City of Chester 1,500.00
Office Fquipment L,235.02
Pet. 1 738,00
Pct. 2 3,034.12
Pet. 3 Ly 241,32
Solid Waste 11,756.50
L9y 427,51
110,152.88
Balzrice in Bank &-13-73 $1161 0n5.12

Proposed Expenditures per Commissioners Court Minubtes.

S011 CONServabioll ceeeeecessessnsnsnotnaresns ¢ 765.00
Sprinkler Systam  seceeceseearscsrsssnnsnsuns 2,975.00
Little League Ball Park Lights....c.evevenn.. 23,850.00
Micro—-Film — Coumby ClerKeeeeraroanaeessanssa 1,5C0.00

Total Budgebed. e veeeiensnecarnocnnansnesesens $42,590.00



-....-... o oue—LLesCoviiy
: . FROM TO

MODEL SERIAL NO. LOCATION AMT.

SMVEe 19| o, B0 wecBLY INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INYOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INYOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

INVOICE #

Form 7346-1-C



Form 7346 -1-C

[515] [315] 18] 15 [915) @15 415 [1E] 015 15

[915] [415] (515 015 [m15] [m15] [@159 [F]5]

l. You are authorized to place under maintenance the equipment listed
on the reverse side of this agreement.

2. The machines listed on this form will receive preventive maintenance
inspections on a scheduled basis during the one year term of this agree-
ment, unless otherwise specified, to include the inspection, adjusting,
cleoning and lubrication of machines so covered. This agreement also
includes interim calls, during normal business hours, as reasonably re-
quested by us, necessitated by causes other than carelessness or impro-
per handling and use of the equipment.

3. All parts will be replaced without charge, with the exception of these

parts damaged by carelessness or misuse, ond with the exception of the

following:

COPIERS — Lamps, belts, screens, or glass plates.

MICROFILM EQUIPMENT - Lamps, mirrors, screens, copy boards, glass
flats, or sponge rollers,

OVERHEAD PROJECTORS — Lamps or slate.

BACKGROUND MUSIC - Excludes Magnetic Tape, but does include

mechanical operation of cartridge.

4, This agreement does not cover work or replacement of parts made
necessary by our carelessness or misuse or by accident. Your responsi-
bility ceases if the equipment is repoired or adjusted by eny person
other thon a representative authorized by the manufacturer.

5, We understand that your liability with respect to ony property dam-
age or injury (including death) to persons arising ovt of, or connected
with services performed under this agreement, is limited strictly to that
imposed by law, and that there is no contract imposing any greater de -
gree of liability on you.

No modification or amendment to this Agreement will be binding on
you unless in writing and signed by an officer of your company.

6. The transfer of equipment covered by this agreement to o location
sutside your normal servicing area will exclude it from the terms of this
agreement. The charges on machines transferred to a different zone with-
in your normal servicing area during the term of this agreement will be
adjusted to the applicable rate for the new zane.

7. This Agreement will be automatically renewed for successive one
yeor periods upon recelpt of payment for Maintenance Charges in effect
at the time of renewal. Either party may terminate this Agreement at any
time by giving thirty days prior written notice to the other porty.

8. There sholl be added to the fee for this agreement any tax now or
hereafter imposed on, or in connection with, the sale or delivery or
furnishing of such services or materiols described hersin.

9. This ogreement assures us of complete servicing of the equipment
itemized on this agreement on on ennual basis with periodic inspection.

COMPANY-NAME'W ] er O VN ’\’;/

(Firm name of purchaser)

SIGNED BY paTe

DEPARTMENT pﬁow“lr;/ 0 ‘er K

rooress 100 Court hovse T .
Uow\gi\\e/. “Jexes

RRANCH MGR. DATE

A
BUSINESS
PRODUCTS

comrany CENTER

3M BUSINESS PRODUCTS SALES INC.

-
c

P

QTa¥w Mo

[515] [515] (5151 [315] [915] []15]

g
o
5
5
5
5
5
5
£
B



. i L T
e 001 nee 520
Woodvilile Fance and Construct-All Co.

P, 0. Pox 554
Woodville, Toxas 75973

Ceunw=y or Tyer o
Bid to Royce Brockman on Domino Hall

Cne 1;x20 western room, all glass with one foot overhang
on roof,

Ceiled and insulated.
o wiring or air conditioning.

No glab,

Total bid price . . .$3,180.C0

o P . 7 ’
. ’; /t’/ - e /f.//;/ / - fi/f'.;/
digned:ég?éz Lot A
ChHarled Britneil, Owner
Woodville Fence Company
¥, U, Box 55

I
Woodville, lexas 75979




e 004 e 62 i

CMniiec] (g) oriaé[e @ui[afing @ .

107 NORTH MAGNOLIA @ WOODVILLE. TExas 75979 e (713) 283.3702

May 18, 1973

County oF Tyici

€y‘5
Royce Brockman
County Courthouss
Woodville, Texas 75979
Re: Bid on Building for Domino Players
Per telephone Conversation this date, cur bid on the
14x20 colored aluminum bullding is $2,075.00,

Yours truly,

ﬂgie¢b 7tzatgr—~——
Dan Kent



?"aﬂ Wal-, l“‘C- e UG mec D22

102 So. Charlton St. - 283-2514

Morris C. Clemmons Jr. Pres. Woodville, Texas 75879

February 21, 1973

Tyler County Commissiocners Court
¢/o Judge Tom Dick Mann
Woodville, TexXxas

Gentlemens

At your request I would like to submit my bid to paint
the outside walls of the Tyler County Court House for
$8,830.00.

Thi;wbid includes the following items:
(ij Clean all outside walls using a solution of
" Tri-Sodium Phosphate and Clorox, :
Clean and reglase windows where necessary.
: *ome coat of masonry Latex.
& Two coats of paint on all wall and wood surface,
5. Material used will be of highest quality.
(John Blair are Glidden)
6,5 Cracks in masonry will be cleaned out and filled
) with G. E. Silocone caulking and plaster.
g?ﬁ?~——e%eanﬂeﬂtwa%&'dcwnkspouts.
" @) cClean and paint outside air-conditioning units.
Contractor shall furnish certificate of insurance.
0. Pay local pervailing wages.
11— 30 werking-days to complete contracty
Tk e REe PlLAGe ~5C T CeM-0h-jai - wWindews,

Upon acceptance and approval of this contract we can
start this work within 48 hours. We appreciate this
opportunity to submit our bid.

Sincerely,

FRANMAR, INC.

[T Feeth

R. L. Scott, Superintendent

RLS/jw

APARTMENT BUILDING & MANAGEMENT



FranMar, Iuc. e 001 B3

102 So. Charlton St. - 283-2514

Woodville, Texas 75979
Morris C. Clemmons Jr. Pres.

March 15, 1573

Tyvler County Cormissicners Court
c/o Judge Tom Dick Mann
Joodville, Texas 75979

Gentlemen:

I wish to elarify items three (3) and four ‘L9 on
my bid dated Tebrusry 21, 1973 to pairt the cutside

~

of the Ccunty Ccurthouse,
"hese items should have been combined to read that
Wwe agree asnd will paint two coats on all outs:.de walls

and two costs of paint on all outside wcod windows and
framing,

I7 there are any other guestions in reference to this
bid please econbtset me, All cther items shown cn our
bid remain the same,

Sincerely,

FrenMar, Contractors

T Toel/

A, L, Scott, 3uverintendent

APARTMENT BUILDING & MANAGEMENT



Tpanwa"’ ,"‘C' v OO me 82

102 So. Charlton St. - 283-2614

Maorris C. Clemmons Jr. Pres. Woodville, Texas 75978

June 20, 1973

Tyler County Commissioners Court
c/o Judge Tom Dick Mann
Woodville, Texas

Gentlemen:
We would like to submit our bid to paint the first
floor corridor in the Tyler County Court House for
the sum of $ 2,000,00.
This bid includes the following items:

(1} Clean and caulk all cracks in wall

(2) Paint all doors and trim

(3) Paint all walls and celling - 1 coat

{4) All work to be done in workmen manner

(5) To be paid on completion of job, $ 2,000,00

We appreciate this opportunity to submit our bid.

FRANMAR, INC., CONTRACTORS

R. L. Scotf, Superintendent

ACCEPTED:

APARTMENT BUILDING & MANAGEMENT



T*a“wa*' I HC. v OOL wmiebeo

102 So. Charlton St. - 283-2514

Morris C. Clemmons Jr. Pres. Woodville, Texas 75979

July 16, 1973

Tyler County Commissioners Court
c¢/0 Judge Tom Dick Mann
Woodville, Texas

Gentlemen:

I desire to submit this joint bid to
paint the exterior of the Court House as
submitted by us on February 21, 1973 and
to plaster the Bell and Clock Tower as per
our bid of July 16, 1973.

(2/21/73) Paint Bid $ 8,830.00 *

(7/16/73) Plaster Bid 5, 708.00

TOTALS $14,538.00

Joint bid to do both Jjobs will be
in the amount of S$14,000.,00.

Sincerely,

Mcc/jw

* Qutside Paint BRid

APARTMENT BUILDING & MANAGEMENT



?'.a‘,‘ ’“a,.' l‘,‘c. o OO au B 1

102 So. Charlton St. - 283-2514

Morris C. Clemmons Jr. Pres. Woodville, Texas 75979

July 16, 1973

Tyler County Commissioners Court
c/0 Judge Tom Dick Mann
Woodville, Texas

Gentlemen:

I would like to submit my bid to plaster the
Court Howwee Bell and Clock Tower for the amount
of §5,708.00.

This bid includes the following items:

1. Remove all loose plaster from wall of
Bell and Clock Tower,

2. Apply metal lathe to all walls using
Aguac-K-Lathe.

3. All necessary scaffolds.

4., Apply 1/2 inch plywood over new roof
to keep workmen and material from damaging
same.

5. Counter flash gravel guard at top of clock
tower.

6. Then apply 1 scratch coat, 1 brown coat, and
1 finish coat made of cement and waterproof.

I appreciate this opportunity to submit my bid.

Sincerely,

Morris C. Clemmomns, Jr.

MCC/ jw

APARTMENT BUILDING & MANAGEMENT



f H AY GOQOD Paint & Decorating Center

© M09 MAGNOLIA [ ] WOQODVILLE, TEXAS 75979 L] PHONE 73 283-2012

voo 001 met D2

: Qg“"o[ G u-c. (.7&, p/;"'/ﬂ %Ib}
S [J‘—‘—?—’Q /-é;‘-zfz%«{_gt//{ g

DATE £ EFERENCE | CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE
o-'"?

“ / j 3 BALANCE FORWARD
L = — ; \

. = -

..&Z/_,f,fvz . .«'f/uJ (/ugffu,n o7 M
‘_ & : - 2&“‘7 ,s——-}y'L—-f ‘

YY) ) Payr e Mg 4

B
| 'pj ﬁﬂ,—d < /"&r»ji < _‘A{

\
/:;Ej y [—'L/z.—f,,-j‘l_-—z»_/‘___‘ -

/74-751:1‘§f VoAl Tileg

|
i
|
|
I
L
|
|
|
i

HAYGOOD Paint & Decorating Center



vor BUL e 623
H AYGOO D Daint & Decomtmg Center

407 MAGHNOLIA . WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979 PHONE 713 283-2012

gl el f/f .

i

i

- Clek O 5l
! ‘{*—{1-3 g ﬁz;,wf/ Cf:f"?"" .;.uaz_ﬂ[;r"
i

!

(P s e e = S R A P e S U ot ok PR ) ek S e ke e i i e S ke e e e g o e i i | A Y St e R et P APy b i P e e W Ak e o o ey e o Sy 8. ot o o 20 AP P e N o v

?

| :

; DATE FERERENCE ’ CHARGES CREDITS I BALANCE

L . e e
H N T -
i I:Z "% ») BALANCE FORWARD

! G o 3

r v - kel

t . 3 ¢ / i

o : __;:___5' e A”/ ./4»’_;)'/‘\-_, .
l

——M-@? < AMW;&MMWW
? % e Vz‘ﬁﬂﬂbﬂf@a o imﬁ z:é,“Q o
i o W Aealle,
} 1
[ .

2y a5

)

| /4 X HAYGOOD Paint & Decorating Center




: H AY GOOD Paint & Decorating Center VoL UUi it D d

409 MAGNOLIA . WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979 PHONE 713 283-2012

w723

&7((_‘ "Q“g“’l (? g tr Qécxﬂ./j— #g&cq—‘i
AV e Ml 2 Ty,

¢ { t !
ﬁwy et W.{fwva g (‘Jp (Z‘;(,Z:L,{W
yoa¥ /;:,*.75.}/,__‘,,‘%,7 - ltna.za——c—,/ Afz,c/g;,{,é ~—

mfzﬁﬁ/zj i il <a {//; /. %
’ .

VYT Centiom AT Y tcrarey o cs%;/ya

1 il D, ,,(}! 200 Are Q}émw -22%5"
LR o s 1 T,
ﬁ’” ﬂu/z&vuﬂ/ug %ZZ}Z

(1;0(’_{% el ftrip ol a
/[4/7% f—_%_/&aﬂﬂ,m A 4‘4—/447 (‘:j ,e/#é,,.uc/
%«;ﬁ 245 52 LPPERC , AT o o, 0.t

5 Ty Saddan 2fonle ).

e
A [”’&%7 e ’91 [L/[’/p (a/l.,{f/("éﬂ /LLL""CZ‘@L 3
’ / N1

c»t't—vtz,( ,

af (e cz,[-.z Ce Ef ALt f/{p Lzﬂfz»@ “ig <) ryMch;c_.
’@ -’& ;{7/( -~ /Liﬂzzﬁ/zn{yt % TPl BPp A A

/)



, . o v 001 mebed — A
| .ﬁ%mfj cll Fidi e 4 Py el
: . ; ” ' / .
Bid o Ao ohFasseed A
Pl g 2 o B 2 B T N -4-— 4 /(/’-l«(/g %rt—-w.--p-f&%’ Ef bt
<t (K- ('4;7477/0 ﬁ?{ ,JZ/}W__VL e

) ,‘;J 0Mj«f’ééf p &
ﬁ ﬁg (c?, /’7[ 0 —

%/Ifzmc ;‘-.»’) /f/’(,/') ﬂ/% (7 L;ﬁé,j% — # Py J’{,‘,m.z{./é\

CJZ"/c”) - (}bzw + %—*é‘& - C A.,fflff:j{..o ﬂafﬂa’@f
| Cast sty ity

<
'fwgz‘f’ffﬁi) Z" éjgf/ifﬁf:‘f

9 (/L%L.LW &;ﬁf’f_’f»{/%ﬁ W&fcfz-ﬁ.ﬂrt__.
C%W’VZ'E;) /Lpff-" L”T@ @ W{@fww
< .

s -
- 7 / )
FeV— '/t/t_) 4{%"@’\ %_Lq/\'

~FVI ;L«m-ﬂ /‘ L f>%£v£~4:4 jﬁé /’, é 6/ ;i)

Ped®;
Gl ot Taddd 1408
I ?ﬂ?ﬂ—w—{~

| L
@ @%% 61 W;{Q &’)[;1,.179‘ (’ 2’4"”"7;/’;/22!;2 o



BOARD OF COUNTY AND DISTRICT ROAD INDEBTEDNESS

217 HIGHWAY BUILDING
STATE OF TEXAS

AUSTIN. TEXAS 78701 L V0L UUJ. FAGE 63

B. L. DEBERRY, CHAIRMAN Jur 27 1873
ROBERT 5. CALVERT, SECRETARY

JESSE JAMES

JOE NELSON. DIRECTOR

Honorable Tom D, Mann
County Judge
Tyler County
Woodville, Texas 75979

Dear Sir:

On September 1, we will credit your lateral road account with
§ 28,193.70 which represents your county's share of the
surplus as of August 31.

This amount will be forwarded to your county to be used for
the construction or improvement of your county lateral roads.
Before we can do this, it is necessary that we have an order
from your Commissioners' Court requesting that we return

these funds to the county and stating in the order the purpose
for which they will be used,

c.C.
Mr. Johnnie Hickman
County Auditor very truly,

Joe Nelson
Director

JN:jg




BOARD OF COUNTY AND DISTRICT ROAD INDEBTEDNESS

217 HIGHWAY BUILDING
001 ne 651

STATE OF TEXAS , YOI
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

~

B. L. DEBERRY, CHAIRMAN
ROBERT 8. CALVERT, SECRFTARY
JFSSE JTAMIIS

JOE NFLESON, DIRECTOR

Honorable Tom D. Mann July 27, 1973
County Judge

Tyler County

Woodville, Texas 75979

Dear Sir:

At a meeting of the Board in July the Budget for 1973 was adopted which permits the State to pay all
of its required portion of the principal, sinking fund requirement and interest for the year.

Your . Rd Bds, 7-1-39 R eligible for =0~ .

per cent participation, shows maturities as follows:

TOTAL MATURING STATE PORTION * CQUNTY PORTION
Principal $ 20,000.00 $ $ 20,000.00
Interest 5,895.00 _5,895.00
Total Due $§ 25,895.00 $ $ 25,895.00
Deduct amount due from R. O. W. Aceount . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Deduct amount due from Lateral Road Account . . . . . . . . . . . . $
Net amount due from County Sinking Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 25,895.00

It will be necessary that your county raise the amount shown as NET AMOUNT DUE in the “County
Portion” column,

Section 6-G of Senate Bill No. 89, Acts of the Regular Sesasion of the Forty-eighth Legislature makes
it mandatory upon the county fo set a rate sufficient to meet its obligations, and we suggest that a
separate rate be levied for each issue,

Yours very truly,



resornvrzoxn i 005 pg bo2

At the Regnlar lleebing of the Tyler County Commisaloasr's
Court, held on August 13, 1973 at 10:00 A,if,, the following

Resolution was proposed and adopbed by unanimousz vote,.

A motion was made by Commissioner James R, Jordan

and seconded by Cormissioner Joo I, Bsest that the Board
of' County and District Road Indebbedneas be reguestad to
raturn to the County of ler its szhare of surplus

funds in the amount of $28,193,70. Thess funds Lo

be used for conatruction and maintenance of lateral
roads in Tyler County.

This is certified to e a trus and correct copy of the
Resolution recorded in the Tyler Connty Cormissionzety Courd

Minutes of August 13, 1973,

ALLEN STURROCK
COUNTY CLERK



